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therein the clerk of the district court of Ramsey county shall receive
the sum of fifteen (15) cents for each name so searched for and fifteen
{15) cents for each judgment fonnd and entered on the certificates, and
for each certificate fifteen (15) cents.

SEQ. 20.  All acks annd parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-
by repealed, whether such net requires by its terms that it shall not
be repealed unless specifically mentioned or otherwige.

SEeC. 21. This actshall take effect and be in foree from and after
ita passage, except as otherwise herein provided.

Approved April 26, 1891.

CHAPTER 441.

[H. F. No. 136.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE
COUNTY OF RENVILLE T0O APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES ON TOWN ROADS,

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the Slate of Hinnesota :

SecorroN 1. That the county commissioners of the county of
Renville be and hereby are anthorized to appropriate the sam of
fifteen hundred and eighty dollars ($1580) for the construction of
bridges on town roads as follows :

The sum of five hundred doilars (£500) for a bridge across the Min-
nesota river nenr the village of Fraoklin,

The sum of five hundred dollars (8500) for a bridge across the Min-
nesota river near the village of Morton.

The sum of five hundred dollars (3500) for & bridge in the town of
Sacred Heart, across the Minnesota river, and the sum of eighty
dollars (380) for a bridge in the town of Winfield.

SEC. 2. The county auditor of said coanty, upon the order of the
board of county commissioners, shall draw his warrants on the
county treasurer to the order of the person or persons to whom the
gaid commissioners shall make the appropriation specified in section
one (1) of this act, which warrants shall be paid by said treasurer oub
of any money in the treasury of said county not otherwise appropri-
ated.

8e0. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved Febrnary 16, 1891.
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